

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3223/2025

Naveen Choudhary S/o Mr. Vijendra Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Shivangan Constructions & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Puneet Maheshwari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar Sejwani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/08/2025

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

In the meanwhile, the effect & operation of impugned order dated 12.06.2025 passed by the Court of learned Judge, Commercial Court No.1, Jaipur Metropolitan-II, Jaipur, in Arbitration Appeal No.81/2025, shall remain stayed.

List after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J