

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3223/2025

Naveen Choudhary S/o Mr. Vijendra Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Shivangan Constructions,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Puneet Maheshwari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar Sejvani

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

15/10/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant makes a submission that the service upon the proforma respondent no.3, 4, 5, LR's of respondents no.6, 7, 8 and 9 may be exempted.

Accordingly, the service upon the proforma respondents is exempted at the request, risk and cost of learned counsel for the appellant.

The service is complete, as respondents no.1 and 2 are duly represented through their respective counsels.

List the matter for admission after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J